

शंकरलाल रामपाल ड्राई-केम लिमिटेड

SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LTD.

Regd. Office Address: S.G. 2730, SUWANA, BHILWARA-311011 (RAJ)

Corresponding Address: Near Kamal Ka Kuwa, Bhilwara 311001, Rajasthan

CIN:- L24114RJ2005PLC021340,

GSTIN-08AAKCS4423Q1ZQ, 27AAKCS4423Q1ZQ

Phone: +91-1482-220062, Email: info@sr dyechem.com,

Website: www.srdyechem.com



TO

DATE:-15/02/2024

THE MANAGER,
LISTING & COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT,
BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEBHOY TOWER, DALAL STREET
MUMBAI-400001

SUBJECT: Intimation and Extract of publication of financial results in Newspaper; both English and Vernacular Language (Hindi).

Name of Co.- Shankar Lal Rampal Dye-Chem Limited

Scrip Code- 542232

Symbol- SRD

ISIN- INE01NE01012

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, amended from time to time and in reference; please find enclosed Newspaper's Extract of 15th February, 2024 (Business Remedy-Hindi (All Edition) & Financial express-English) of publication of Financial Results of quarter and nine month ended **on December 31st 2023**.

This is for your information and records. Same is disseminated on our website www.srdyechem.com.

THANKING YOU,

FOR SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED

Aditi Babel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.-A55675

Svatantra Microfin Private Limited

Regd. Office: Sunshine Tower, Level 20, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400013
Website: www.svatantramicrofin.com Email: secretarial@svatantra.adityabirla.com CIN: U74120MH2012PTC227069
[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Extract of Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and period ended 31 December 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Period ended	
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	42,925	38,410	129,014	136,697
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,783	3,585	29,393	17,224
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,783	3,585	29,393	17,224
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,247	2,678	21,888	12,977
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,273	2,680	21,574	13,000
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,205	25,205	25,205	25,205
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	45,873	18,183	45,873	24,261
8	Securities Premium Account	4	4	4	4
9	Net worth (including Compulsory Convertible Non-Cumulative Preference Shares)	246,578	103,888	246,578	114,966
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	621,052	562,672	621,052	626,058
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.52	5.42	2.52	5.45
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	4.10	0.38	5.87	1.78
	2. Diluted:	4.07	0.38	5.84	1.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.svatantramicrofin.com).
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.svatantramicrofin.com).

By order of the Board
For Svatantra Microfin Private Limited
Sd/-
Ananyashree Birla (Director)
DIN: 06625036

Place : Mumbai
Date: 13.02.2024

PROZONE REALTY LIMITED

(Formerly known as PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED)
CIN : L45200MH2007PLC174147
Website: https://prozoneintu.com Email: info@prozonerealty.com Tel: 022 - 68239000
Regd. Off: 105/106, Ground Floor, Dream Square, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai- 400 053

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,137.60	3,800.21	6,217.49	13,293.38	17,317.27
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax and before share of profit / (loss) of joint venture	(256.29)	162.15	1,538.62	1,307.77	3,625.10
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period / year	(52.34)	358.76	1,282.19	1,611.01	3,262.37
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year	(39.63)	359.33	1,282.96	1,624.86	3,270.22
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share*					
	a. Basic:	(0.03)	0.09	0.62	0.64	1.51
	b. Diluted:	(0.03)	0.09	0.62	0.64	1.51

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from Operations	237.85	245.82	250.48	723.00	737.05
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	111.68	160.05	192.53	481.12	589.75
3	Net Profit for the period / year end	83.11	119.90	144.42	359.81	443.01
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year end	83.38	2,930.97	146.14	3,171.42	2,243.16
5	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.) *	0.05	0.08	0.09	0.24	0.29

* Not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2023
Notes:
1 Standalone information:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from Operations	237.85	245.82	250.48	723.00	737.05
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	111.68	160.05	192.53	481.12	589.75
3	Net Profit for the period / year end	83.11	119.90	144.42	359.81	443.01
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year end	83.38	2,930.97	146.14	3,171.42	2,243.16
5	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.) *	0.05	0.08	0.09	0.24	0.29

* Not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2023
2 The unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of the Regulation.

3 The above unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the company's website (www.prozoneintu.com) and stock exchanges websites BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

4 Previous period's / year's figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Prozone Realty Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil Chaturvedi

Managing Director

DIN : 00004983

Date : February 14, 2024
Place : Mumbai

UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3-6-291/4/A, 1st Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500029
Ph: +91-40-48538411; E-mail: info@udayjewellery.com;
Website: www.udayjewellery.com; CIN: L74900TG1999PLC080813

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Corresponding quarter ended in previous Year (Unaudited) 31.12.2022
		(Unaudited) 31.12.2023	(Unaudited) 31.12.2023	
1.	Total income from operations	5475.03	13213.41	4485.53
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	386.12	1156.13	324.44
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	386.12	1156.13	324.44
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	288.95	865.16	251.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	288.95	865.16	251.20
6.	Equity Share Capital	2202.19	2202.19	2202.19
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	1.31 1.31	3.93 3.93	1.14 1.14

Notes:
1 The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th February 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
2 The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.
3 The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results and issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
4 The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-

Ritesh Kumar Sanghi

Managing Director

DIN: 00628033

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.02.2024

ethos | WATCH BOUTIQUES

ETHOS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L52300HP2007PLC030800
Registered Office: Plot No. 3, Sector- III, Panwano, Himachal Pradesh -173 220.
Telephone: + (91) 1792 232 462/233 402; Website: www.ethoswatches.com;

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in lakhs unless otherwise stated)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	28,776.29	23,380.77	76,115.40	28,746.38	23,333.59	76,166.28
2	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3,448.64	2,736.76	8,320.64	3,435.90	2,770.34	8,357.45
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3,448.64	2,736.76	8,320.64	3,435.90	2,770.34	8,357.45
4	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,584.24	2,057.43	6,227.39	2,551.55	2,065.91	6,226.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,584.24	2,057.43	6,227.39	2,717.87	2,065.91	6,377.76
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value in Rs. 10 per share)	2,448.04	2,334.92	2,448.04	2,448.04	2,334.92	2,448.04
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	10.98	9.50	26.46	10.84	9.54	26.46
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	10.98	9.50	26.46	10.84	9.54	26.46

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 14, 2024. The unaudited financial results for the current quarter and Nine months have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The unmodified review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the company's website at www.ethoswatches.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ethos Limited

Yashovardhan Saboo
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 00012158)

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2024

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625
Registered Office: 105, Ambisudruk, Post Khanivali, Taulka - Wada, Palghar - 421303
Corporate Office: 607, 6th Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064. Tel No : 022-49240182/83.
Email id:- info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended		
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23		
1	INCOME													
a.	Revenue from operation	379.79	109.83	175.53	608.19	480.88	802.13	752.87	543.13	1,664.52	1,521.02	556.14	2,179.21	
b.	Other income	1.51	0.99	6.00	7.65	25.10	43.82	7.32	4.27	66.47	28.26	8.81	74.66	
	Total Income	381.30	110.82	181.53	615.84	505.98	845.95	760.20	547.40	1,730.99	1,549.28	564.95	2,253.86	
2	Expenses													
	Cost Of materials Consumed	273.37	55.49	88.29	400.46	300.57	437.43	273.37	55.49	300.57	400.46	88.29	437.43	
	Changes in Inventory of Stock in trade	(41.70)	4.96	4.67	(71.24)	2.15	(1.23)	(41.70)	4.96	2.15	(71.24)	4.67	(1.23)	
	Employee Benefits Expenses	7.05	5.84	7.58	19.49	23.47	34.70	34.07	38.99	438.95	116.09	116.56	552.06	
	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	5.42	5.42	11.56	16.27	27.58	39.13	19.27	14.61	40.39	50.65	15.17	73.19	
	Finance Cost	9.33	8.69	4.87	25.79	15.91	21.51	33.51	31.29	68.39	90.07	30.80	83.32	
	Other Expenses	72.86	18.87	34.02	134.28	85.26	173.69	268.17	272.95	621.16	598.02	264.00	742.35	
	Total Expenses	326.33	99.27	150.99	525.05	454.93	705.23	586.70	418.30	1,471.62	1,184.05	519.49	1,887.12	
3	Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)	54.97	11.55	30.53	90.80	51.04	140.72	173.49	129.10	259.37	365.23	45.46	366.75	
4	Profit/(Loss) before tax	54.97	11.55	30.53	90.80	51.04	140.72	173.49	129.10	259.37	365.23	45.46	366.75	
	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Current Tax	16.06	5.19	5.25	27.08	14.17	34.71	39.45	40.88	59.81	86.15	7.28	80.60	
	Deferred Tax	-	(0.05)	-	0.75	3.39	3.39	2.93	2.88	15.22	7.79	7.23	22.11	
5	Total Tax Expenses	16.06	5.14	5.25	27.83	17.56	38.10	42.39	43.75	75.03	93.95	14.51	102.71	
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)	38.91	6.41	25.28	62.97	33.48	102.62	131.11	85.35	184.34	271.28	30.95	264.04	
7	Other Comprehensive Income Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)	38.91	6.41	25.28	62.97	33.48								

